PGE Smart Charging Program

Determine if you are eligible to receive income-qualifying rebates

If you're a PGE customer earning up to 120% median income for your household size, you may qualify for higher
rebates when you enroll in PGE’s Smart Charging Program.

Doyou qualify?Let’s find out!

Enrollmentis available to qualifying residential PGE customers. Eligibility is based on your household size and the
average annual gross income for all members of your household 18 years and older combined. Gross income means
your income before taxes.

Whatis consideredincome?

Income Notincome

ﬁ“mo.rw Energy Assistance

CET(;“UGS Income for people in high school or under 18
Nic support Income tax refunds/credits

Dividends

One-time cash gifts

Reverse mortgage

Section 8 or housing subsidies
Utility allowance

WIC benefits

Earned wages/salary

Foster care payments

Military pay

Pensions

Royalties

Self-employment income (after expenses)
Social Security

Social Security Disability (SSDI)
Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
TANF

Unemployment /p(}
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PGE Residential EV Smart Charging Program

Household Income Guidelines

These figures are based on gross annual household income at or below 120% of State Median Income (SMI) as of
July 2025.

Household size Annual gross income*

1 $88,950
$101,625
$114,300
$126,975
$137,175
$147,300
$157,500

0N DN

$167,625

* Total annual gross income includes all household income before any deductions.
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