PGE Smart Charging Program

Determine if you are eligible to receive income-qualifying rebates

If you're a PGE customer earning up to 120% median income for your household size, you may qualify for higher rebates when you enroll in PGE's Smart Charging Program.

Do you qualify? Let's find out!

Enrollment is available to qualifying residential PGE customers. Eligibility is based on your household size and the average annual gross income for all members of your household 18 years and older combined. Gross income means your income before taxes.

What is considered income?

Income

- Alimony
- Annuities
- Child support
- Dividends
- Earned wages/salary
- Foster care payments
- Military pay
- Pensions
- Royalties
- Self-employment income (after expenses)
- Social Security
- Social Security Disability (SSDI)
- Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
- TANF
- Unemployment

Notincome

- Energy Assistance
- Income for people in high school or under 18
- Income tax refunds/credits
- One-time cash gifts
- Reverse mortgage
- Section 8 or housing subsidies
- Utility allowance
- WIC benefits



PGE Residential EV Smart Charging Program

Household Income Guidelines

These figures are based on gross annual household income at or below 120% of State Median Income (SMI) as of July 2025.

Household size	Annual gross income*
1	\$88,950
2	\$101,625
3	\$114,300
4	\$126,975
5	\$137,175
6	\$147,300
7	\$157,500
8	\$167,625

^{*} Total annual gross income includes all household income before any deductions.

